
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-04P-LTN60105 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
Sunset Commons Building 
818 Sunset Dr., Johnson City, TN 37604-8310 

PDN Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT Is made and entered Into between ••••• 


whose address is: 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties for lhe conslderalions hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended: 


In accordance with the lease paragraph entitled Tenant improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvements In the new total amount of 

$95,964.50 shall be amortized through the rent over 60 months al 6%, and is included in the annual rent payment identified In Paragraph 1.03 

of the lease. 


Effeclive September 15, 2014 as follows: the Lessor hereby leases to the Government 11,206 rentabla square feet (RSF) yielding 10,415 

ANSl/B OMA of office and related Sl ace and 67 secured surface oarkin soaces. 

TERM RSF SHELL OPERATING TENANT ANNUAL PRSF PUSF 
RENT RENT IMPROVEMENTS RENT RATE RATE 

09/1512014 11.208 $182,272.50 $57,833.15 $22,263.15 $262,368.80 $23.41 $25.19 
0911412019 

TERM RSF SHELL OPERATING TENANT ANNUAL PRSF PUSF 
RENT RENT IMPROVEMENTS RENT RATE RATE 

09115/2019 11,208 182,272.50 $57,833.15 $0 $240, 105.65 $21.42 $23.05 
09/14/2024 

Signature: 
Name: 

This Lease Amendment contains 1 page. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the arties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LESS FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 


Signature: 

Name: 

Title: Title: Lease Contracting Officer 
Entity Name: GSA, Public BuildingJ ServlceJ S 
Date: Date: ~ ;f.-;;t... I r t 

----------------------- -----······--···------- -------­

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTN60105-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



